

Order Below Exh.1 in RCS No.178/2015

Parties and their advocates remained absent when repeatedly called till 11.45 am. Record shows that defendant Nos.1 to 3 have closed their evidence vide pursis at **Exh.125** on 23.02.2022. Record further shows that the suit is proceeding ex-parte against defendant Nos. 4,5,7 and 8 and without WS of defendant No.6. In such circumstances, there is no reason to keep the matter pending for evidence of defendant No.6, when he has not filed his WS. Hence, suit to proceed without evidence of defendant No.6.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 09/06/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.