

Order below Exh.148 in RCS No.178/2015

By this application defendant Nos.1 to 3 have requested to put exhibit marks on the documents filed by them at list below **Exh.74**, on the ground stated in the application. Plaintiff has filed his say and raised strong objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Both of them have submitted in the line of their application and say respectively. Record shows that defendant Nos.1 to 3 have filed certified copies of Court documents i.e. decree passed in RCS No.26/1992 and RCS No.27/1992 at list below **Exhs.74/1** and **74/2**. The documents being certified copies of Court records carries presumptive value and requires no formal proof of its contents. For these reasons, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. The documents filed by defendant Nos.1 to 3 at list below Exh.74/1 and 74/2 be exhibited.
3. No order as to costs.

Date : 21/02/2024

Sd/-
(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.