

Order below Exh.149 in RCS No.178/2015

By this application defendant Nos.1 to 3 have requested for granting permission to produce the documents on record. Plaintiff has filed his say and raised strong objection. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. The documents of which production is sought is related with the present dispute. No prejudice will be caused to other side if the production is allowed. Hence, the production of documents is hereby allowed.

Date :12/04/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.