

**Order below Exh.160 in RCS No.178/2015**

By this application defendant Nos.1 to 3 and 6 have requested to set aside the no say order dated 09/10/2024 passed at Exh.157 on the grounds mentioned in the application. Plaintiff has filed his say and raised strong objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Record shows that No say order against defendant Nos.1 to 3 and 6 at Exh.157 came to be passed on 09/10/2024 and they filed their say on 05/11/2024. It seems that because of oversight defendant Nos.1 to 3 and 6 have filed their say at Exh.157 without noticing the order dated 09/10/2024. As defendant Nos.1 to 3 and 6 have already filed their say at **Exh.157**, there is no reason for preventing them to file their say. Hence, application is allowed and the say filed by defendant Nos.1 to 3 and 6 at **Exh.157** be taken into consideration.

Date :27/11/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.