

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.178/2015

Record shows that the application filed by plaintiff at **Exh.157** for addition of parties came to be allowed by order dated 21/01/2025. Plaintiff has paid cost amount to defendant Nos.1 to 3 and proposed defendant Nos.9/1 to 9/3. As plaintiff has complied with the said order, plaintiff is permitted to add proposed defendant Nos.9/1 to 9/3 as party to the suit.

Date :03/04/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.